DOC # 0151051

03/27/2017

33:02 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By STEWART TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: **\$41.00** Page RPTT: **\$390.00** Recc **Book- 309 Page- 0672**

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: AE

A.P.N. No.: 008-031-08
R.P.T.T. \$390.00
Escrow No.: 01415-25052
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Billy Pulsipher
P.O. Box 571

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Moapa, NV 89025

Jack L. Leason, Marsha Scofield-Leason, as Trustees and Allen Jackson Camerson, as Co-Trustee of The Leason Nest Egg Irrevocable Trust, dated February 8, 2006

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Billy Pulsipher, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Government Lot One (1) in the Northeast quarter of Section 5, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B.&M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion lying within the following described property:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of the Northeast quarter (NE 1/4) of Section 5; Thence North 89° 05'36" West, along the South line of said Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section 5, a distance of 1,262.74 feet to the East right of way line of U.S. Highway 93; Thence North 01°10'39" East, along said right of way line a distance of 1,248.26 feet to the true point of beginning, said point being the Northwest corner of Campbell Property: Thence continuing North 01°10'39" East, a distance of 255.00 feet; Thence South 88° 49'21" East, a distance of 560.00 feet; Thence South 01°10'39" West, a distance of 255.00 feet; Thence North 88°49'21" West, along the North line of said Campbell Property a distance of 560 feet to the true point of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of the Northeast quarter (NE 1/4) of said Section 5; Thence North 89°05'36" West, along the South line of said Northeast quarter (NE 1/4) of Section 5, a distance of 1.262.74 feet to the East right of way line of U.S. Highway 93; Thence North 01°10'39" East, along said right of way line a distance of 1,503.26 feet to the true point of begining, said point being the Northwest corner of Mendenhall Property; thence continuing North 01°10'39" East, a distance of 471.90 feet; thence South 88°49'21" East, along the South line of Ruben Garza property a distance of 621.44 feet; Thence

South 01°10'39" West, a distance of 471.90 feet; thence North 88°49'21" West, along the North line of said Mendenhall property a distance of 621.44 feet to the true point of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of said Section 5; Thence North 88°39'54" West along the North line of Section 5, a distance of 1,243.50 feet to the East right of way line of U.S. Highway 93; Thence South 01°10'39" West along the right of way line a distance of 535.00 feet to the true point of beginning, said point also being the Southwest corner of that certain parcel conveyed to Harry Henkel on January 28, 1977; Thence continuing South 01°10'39" West a distance of 140.19 feet; Thence South 88°49'21" East a distance of 621.44 feet; Thence North 01°10'39" East a distance of 621.44 feet to the true point of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of said Section 5; Thence North 88°39'54" West along the North line of Section 5, a distance of 1,243.50 feet to the East right of way line of U.S. Highway 93; Thence South 01°10'39" West along the right of way a distance of 394.81 feet to the true point of beginning; Thence continuing South 01°10'39" West a distance of 140.19 feet; Thence South 88°49'21" East a distance of 621.4 feet; Thence North 01°10'39" East a distance of 140.19 feet; Thence North 88°49'21" West a distance of 621.44 feet to the true point of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion lying within U.S. Highway 93.

APN: 008-031-08

NOTE: the above metes and bounds legal description appeared previously in that certain document recorded January 5, 2009, in Book 246, Page 626, as Instrument No. 133343.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: March 17 .2017

The Leason Nest Egg Irrevocable Trust

dated February 8, 2006

By: AUCK X

Jack L. Leason Trustee

Marsha Scofield-Leason, Prustee

Allen Jackson Camerson, Co-Trustee

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

			1
State of Nevada)		
County of Clark) SS.)	\	\
This instrument was acknowledged By: Jack L. Leason, Marsha So Trustee of The Leason Nest E	ofield-Leason, as Trustees ar	nd Allen Jackson Camerson	, as Co-
Signature: Notary Public	Morn		7 /
			1



DOC # DV-151051

03/27/2017

13 - 02 PM

Official Record

Lincoln County - NV

Recording requested By STEWART TITLE COMPANY

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Asset	ssor Parcel Numb	er(s)		Le	slie Boucher – Recorder
a) 00	8-031-08	. ,		Page	e 1 of 2 Fee: \$41,00
b)				-	orded By: AE RPTT: \$390.00
c)				Воо	k- 309 Page-0672
d)					\ \
	of Property:				\ \
z. Type a)区	•	b) Single F	am. Res. FOR REC	ORDER'S OPTIONA	LUCE ONLY
_		· — •		Page	
c) 🗆		′ —	` _ : ; _ 		
	Apt Bldg	f) Comm'l	Noton	Cording,	
g) 🗖	_ ~	h) 🔲 Mobile I	Home		
i) 🗀	Other				
^ T -4-1	V-1-10-1- D.:	. .		_ \	
	Value/Sale Price of		of Droports		\$100,000.00
	l in Lieu of Forecto sfer Tax Value:	osure Omy (value	e of Property) (<u></u>
	Property Transfer	Tay Due:			\$100,000.00
	emption Claimed:	iax Due.	\ \		\$390.00
	ransfer Tax Exem	otion per NRS 37	75 090. Section	. / /	
	xplain Reason for	•		\ / /	
	•	'	1		
Partia	al Interest Percent	age being transf	erred: 100	%	
The i	undersigned decla	ires and acknowl	ledges, under penalty		
NRS 37	5.060 and NRS 37	5.110, that the in	nformation provided is	correct to the best of	ftheir
			ed by documentation if		
			the parties agree that o		
			onal tax due, may resu		
	nd severally liable		nt to NRS 375.030, the	Buyer and Seller sr	pall be
jointry at	id severally habie	ioi any additiona	ii amount owed.	/	
			11 0		
Signatur	e Mourski	21 / 80 his	d. Dagoon	Capacity Grantor	
and the same of th	The Leason Ne	st Egg Irrevocab	le Trust, dated		
A STATE OF THE STA	February 8, 200)6			
-				/	
-				/	
Signatur			\sim	Capacity <u>Grantee</u>	
	Billy Pulsipher	***************************************			
9	ELLER (GRANTO	SEL INFORMATI	ON BIIV	ER (GRANTEE) INF	CORMATION
¥		JIRED)	211 001	(REQUIRED	
Print Na		Nest Egg Irrevoc	cable Print Name	: Billy Pulsipher	,
		February 8, 200	6 Address:	P.O. Box 571	
Address	7840 Villa Fi	nestra Drive	City:	Moapa	
City:	Las Vegas		State: NV	Zip:	89025
State: N	1/	Zip. 89128		•	
 .		/			
COMPA Dria	NY/PERSON REC	QUESTING REC	ORDING (required if	not seller or buyer)	
Print Na Address			Escrow #:	01415-25052	
Audress City:	810 Idaho S Elko	neer	State: NV	7in-	89801
- 11 F .	⊢ INU		Sidic. IV		uadu l



STATE OF				
	TION OF VALUE FORM			\ \
	Parcel Number(s)			\ \
a) <u>008-031</u>	-08		7.	\ \
b)				\ \
c)				\ \
d)		***		\ \
2. Type of Pr	nperfy:	<u> </u>		
	cant Land b) 🔲 Single f	Fam. Res. FOR F	ECORDER'S OPT	IONAL USE ONLY
- /	ndo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plet			Page:
. —	· -	1 Maria .	f Recording:	
e) 🔲 Api	-	Main	The state of the s	
g) 🔲 Agı	ricultural h) Mobile	Home		
i) 🔲 Oth	ner			
	-			
3. Total Value	e/Sale Price of Property	/		\$100,000.00
Deed in Li	eu of Foreclosure Only (value	e of Property) ()
Transfer T		1 1		\$100,000.00
Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax Due:	\		\$390.00
4. If Exempti				/
a. Transf	er Tax Exemption per NRS 3	75.090, Section		
	n Reason for Exemption:			
_, _,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
5. Partial Inte	erest Percentage being trans	ferred: 100	%	
The unde	rsigned declares and acknow	ledges, under pen	alty of perjury, purs	uant to
NRS 375 060	and NRS 375 110, that the i	nformation provide	ed is correct to the b	est of their
information a	nd belief, and can be support	ted by documentat	ion if called upon to	substantiate the
information p	rovided herein. Furthermore.	the parties agree	that disallowance of	f any claimed
evernation of	r other determination of addit	ional tax due, may	result in a penalty	of 10% of the tax
due plus inte	rest at 1% per month. Pursua	int to NRS 375.030), the Buyer and Se	ller shall be
jointly and se	verally liable for any addition	al amount owed.	\	
,,	1 \			
	\ \			
Signature	. \ \		Capacity Gran	ntor
Tr	e Leason Nest Egg Irrevocal	ole Trust, dated 🌗		
	bruary 8, 2006	/	/	
	1 .			
	JH.			
Signature v	104		Capacity Grar	ntee
	lly Pulsipher			
	•			
SELL	ER (GRANTOR) INFORMAT	<u>10N</u>	BUYER (GRANTE	
	(REQUIRED)			JIRED)
Print Name:	The Leason Nest Egg Irrevo		lame: Billy Pulsiph	
	Trust, dated February 8, 20			<u> 1 </u>
Address:	7840 Villa Finestra Drive	City:	Moapa	
City:	Las Vegas	State:	NV	Zip: 89025
State: NV	Zip: 89128			•
-				
COMPANY/	PERSON REQUESTING RE	CORDING (requir	ed if not seller or l	ouver)
Print Name:		Escro		2
Address:	810 Idaho Street			
City:	Elko	State:	NV	_ Zip: <u>89801</u>
-				